A/7581. 40

CUSTOMER NO.: 24498

FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 01/07/2007

04-23-2009



103557928

IAPO8Rec'd PCT 17 APR 2009

Docket No.: PU060200

mark Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

**₹ SHEET** 12/311929

To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and TrademarkOffice: P  1. Name of conveying party(ies)	lease record the attached arisin 1.1
	least record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
JAEHOON KIM	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
YEPING SU	Name: THOMSON LICENSING
PENG YIN	
A A Port - A	
Additional name(s) of X No	Street Address: 46 Quai A. Le Gallo
conveying party(ies) attached:	Sucer Address: 46 Quai A. Le Gallo
	F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France
3. Nature of convenance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: 10/31/2006; 11/6/2006; 10/30/06	Additional name(s) & address(es)attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
	the application is.
A. Patent Application No.(s): PCT/US2007/021803	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	Yes No X
5 Name and address of next to the	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: ROBERT D. SHEDD	patenta involved. 1
Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS	
THOMSON LICENSING LLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
SUITE 200	Enclosed
Street or PO Address: P. O. Box 5312	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312	07-0832
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
•	TO NOT USE THIS SPACE
0 Ca.	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and copy of the original document.	orrect and any attached copy is a true
copy by the original accument.	
Devol D. Wiel	
Paul P. Kiel	4 11 17 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature	Reg. No 40 677 Date
	40,077
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachme	ents, and document 3
	Total no. of pages above
DO N	OT DETACH THIS PORTION
	<b>స్తు/్డ్.⊄కుత్ర వ్ర</b> క్షిము. క్రిత్యాత్రం ఈ మంచ్రం గట్టు గట్టుంది. మంచ్రం గ్రామం
Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:	전환화교육 경
wan documents to be recorded with this sheet to.	% <sup>1,1</sup> .195£1
Mail Stor	Assignment Recordation Services
	nited States Patent and Trademark Office
	P. O. Box 1450
Alex	andria, Virginia 22313-1450
	out 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document
	sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark
Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231,	and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project
(0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	
	მ4/22/კმდაჭ დგუორნ — დმომ <b>მ</b> მმა 8708აგ — ანჰქქვე
	2.200xc. 0.200c. xcaxxx50
	છે: નેહિલેલેલેલેલેલેલેલેલેલેલેલેલેલેલેલેલેલેલ

**PATENT REEL: 022589 FRAME: 0701** 

441. Bu De

Customer No. 24498

Docket No. PU060200

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the

			joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the
nventions relating to METHOD FOR LOCA	AL ILLUMINATION AND COLOR	COMPENSATION WITHOUT	EXPLICIT SIGNALING
			and described in the file associated with
		ig date and serial number or t	by the Docket Number listed above, executed by me on even
ne country of France, its successors, and a and all Letters Patent that may be granted the lagree that, when requested, I will, to all acts which may be necessary, desirable and for vesting title thereto in said corporation. I agree that I will communicate to corporation and at its expense will testify its expense that it will communicate to corporation and at its expense will testify its expense or in many control of the corporation and at its expense.	i, I hereby sell, assign and transfe ssigns my entire right, title and inte- refor, and any divisions, continual without charge to said corporation le or convenient for securing and it n, its successors, assigns or nomini- said corporation or its represent n any legal proceedings, and ger force proper protection for said invo- toration, its successors, assigns or any and all countries and to invoke to provided by the international Co-	erest, for all countries in and tions, reissues and extension but at its expense, sign all pamaintaining patents or other ties. any facts known to rerailly do everything possible entions in any and all countrie nominees, to make application and claim for any application wention for the Protection of	pers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and orms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries me respecting said inventions and when requested by said to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal is. on for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which
I hereby consent that a copy of this er required in any country for any purpose a project projection for said inventions, polyectical Property as amended or by any Country and project or project	assignment shall be deemed a full nd more particularly in proof of the and to claim the aforesaid beno onvention which may henceforth be SING, its successors, assigns, le	legal and formal equivalent of right of the said corporation fits of the right of priority pro e substituted for it.	of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or poided by the International Convention for the Protection or minees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and
Signed at Los An	geles, (al) fornia	Date )	0/31/2006
Inventor (1) JAEHOON (Type or Print)	N KIM	(Signatur	of Full. No initials.)
Post Office Address	3740 McClicktock Ave	enue EEB #441. Los	Angeles, California 90020 USA
1st Witness In Suk (Type or Print)	Chong		in Full. No initials.)
2ndWitness (Type or Print)	10		e in Full. No initials.)
Signed at PRINCETON	I, NEW JERSEY	Date	
Inventor (2) YEPING S	SU	(Signatur	e in Full. No initials.)
		ub /Billione on County	Disinghero New Jersey 08536 USA
Post Office Address	2707 Hunters Glen D	rive, (Mercer County	) Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536 USA
1st Witness (Type or Print)		(Signatur	e in Full. No initials.)
2ndWitness (Type or Print)		(Signatur	e in Full. No initials.)
Signed at PRINCETON	I, NEW JERSEY	Date	
Inventor (3) PENG YIN (Type or Print)			e in Full. No initials.)
Post Office Address	65 Warwick Road, (M	fercer County) West	Windsor, New Jersey 08550 USA
1st Witness (Type or Print)		(Signatur	e in Full. No initials.)
2ndWitnessCtime or Brint)		(Signatu	e in Full. No initials.)

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing Inc. PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 03/21/2006

PATENT REEL: 022589 FRAME: 0702

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby decla	re that I am the sole inventor (if only or	ne inventor is named below) or	one of3 joint inventor	s (if plural inventors are named below) of the
nventions relating to _	METHOD FOR LOCAL ILLUMINATION	ON AND COLOR COMPENSA	TION WITHOUT EXPLICIT SIG	YALING
lescribed in an Applica	tion for Patent filed on	under Se	rial No.	and described in the file associated with
				mber listed above, executed by me on even
late with my execution For valuable of the country of France, and all Letters Patent the lagree that, who all acts which may be not for vesting title the lagree that if or poration and at its epresentatives or normal authorize and sor their own name, of yit or them, the beneficially henceforth be subtilised.	of this Assignment/Agreement. consideration received, I hereby sell, a its successors, and assigns my entire hat may be granted therefor, and any dhen requested, I will, without charge to be necessary, desirable or convenient reto in said corporation, its successors, will communicate to said corporation expense will testify in any legal proceinees, to obtain or enforce proper proted of empower said corporation, its successor in my/our name, in any and all count it of the right of priority provided by the stituted for it, and to invoke and claims and that a copy of this assignment shall	ssign and transfer to THOMS0 right, title and interest, for all civisions, continuations, reissue a said corporation but at its exp for securing and maintaining p, assigns or nominees. In or its representatives any feedings, and generally do exection for said inventions in any ssors, assigns or nominees, to ries and to invoke and claim for international Convention for t such right of priority without full be deemed a full legal and for	ON LICENSING, a corporation discountries in and to said invention is and extensions thereof, ense, sign all papers, take all riginatents or other forms of protection in the protection of the p	uly organized and existing under the laws or s, and all the rights and privileges under any offul oaths, make all rightful declarations and in for said inventions in any and all countries aid inventions and when requested by said poration, its successors, assigns and legal other form of protection for said inventions in her form of protection for said inventions filed ty, as amended, or by any convention which from me.
e required in any cour ther proper protection industrial Property, as a I covenant wit	ntry for any purpose and more particula ofor said inventions, and to claim the Imended, or by any convention which re	arly in proof of the right of the se a aforesaid benefits of the rig may henceforth be substituted se sors, assigns, legal represent	said corporation or its successors ht of priority provided by the Int for it. atives, and nominees, that to the	s, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or emational Convention for the Protection of the best of my knowledge the right title and
Signed at		Date		
Inventor (1)	JAEHOON KIM			
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initia	is.)
1st Witness	st Office Address 3740 McC  (Type or Print)	Clicktock Avenue EEB	(Signature in Full. No initia	
2ndWitness				
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initia	is.)
Signed at	PRINCETON, NEW JER	SEY Date	11/06 100	
Inventor (2)	YEPING SU		Jem 1	n
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initia	(s.)
Pos	st Office Address 2707 Hunt	ters Glen Drive, (Mer	cer County) Plainsboro	New Jersey 08536 USA
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	1 / · n ca	j -	
_	an agranda y agranda	,	(Signature in Full. No initia	1
2ndWitness _	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initia	8.)
Signed at	PRINCETON, NEW JERS	SEY Date	10 3c/c6	
Inventor (3)	PENG YIN (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initial	s.)
Pos	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ck Road, (Mercer Cou	ınty) West Windsor, Ne	w Jersey 08550 USA
	Paris March			
1st Witness _	(Type or Print)	}	(Signature in Full. No initia	5.)

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing Inc. PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 03/21/2006

2ndWitness

PATENT REEL: 022589 FRAME: 0703

**RECORDED: 04/17/2009** 

(Type or Print)